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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS


405. SHRI NAGENDRA KUMAR PRADHAN:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether a number of Kendriya Vidyalayas in the country are running in other campus and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the details of basis of allotment of funds for permanent campus of Kendriya

Vidyalayas;

(c) the number and details of Kendriya Vidyalayas which have sent request for allotment of funds State/UT wise including Odisha; and

(d) the status of the said requests from the States/UTs?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)


(a) 6 Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) out of 1180 KVs functional in the country are being run from campuses of other KVs, with different school timings, the details of which are as under:-


Name of Kendriya Vidyalaya Functioning from the campus of KV Shahdra, Delhi KV, Khicharipur, Delhi

KV Shakurbasti, Delhi KV Paschim Vihar, Delhi

KV Sector-22 Rohini & Sector-28
Rohini, Delhi

KV Sector-3 Rohini, Delhi

KV No. 2 Darbhanga, Bihar KV No.1 AFS Darbhanga, Bihar

KV No. 2 Rewa, Madhya Pradesh KV No. 1 Rewa, Madhya Pradesh


(b) Funds are released by the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) for construction work in instalments on the basis of monthly progress reports submitted by the construction agencies and availability of funds.

(c) & (d) KVS has informed that during the financial year 2017-18, it has received 283 requests for allotment of funds from different KVs including 11 from Odisha, against which releases have already been made in respect of 236 requests. The releases are not made State/UT wise.
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